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Warranty

Your Maclaren stroller is guaranteed to be free from any
manufacturing defects for a period of 1 year from the date
of purchase under normal use and provided it is used in
compliance with the operating instructions. This warranty
extends only to the original retail purchaser and is only
valid when supplied with proof of purchase. Please retain
proof of purchase with this Limited Warranty.

Should a repair be needed please contact the retailer from
whom the product was purchased, or one of the Maclaren
Authorised Service Agents.

Please note that the warranty will not be applicable if:

A fault is the cause of misuse or poor maintenance.
Please refer to this instruction leaflet for guidance on
how to maintain your stroller.

Repairs are carried out by a third party.

The stroller is faulty due to general wear and tear which
is the result of everyday use.

A stroller is damaged as a result of an accident.

Maclaren are not satisfied that the stated warranty terms
and conditions have been met.

THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN ADDITION TO AND DOES NOT AFFECT
YOUR STATUTORY RIGHTS
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Attendant user guide

Please read this User Guide fully prior to use ensuring
reference is made to the numbered diagrams on the final
pages.

Retain this User Guide for future reference

Notice du fabriquant

Avant l'utilisation, lire attentivement cette notice en ayant
soin d’examiner les schémas numérotés des derniéres
pages.

Conserver cette notice pour consultation future.

Guia del Usuario

Sirvase leer totalmente esta Guia del Usuario antes de

usar el producto, asegurando que refiere a los dibujos
numerados en las paginas finales.

Por favor, retenga esta Guia del Usuario para referir a ella en el
futuro.

g zur Gebr
Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung vor der
Verwendung vollstandig durch und beziehen Sie die
Erlduterungen auf die nummerierten Diagramme auf den
letzten Seiten.

Bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung zum spditeren
Nachschlagen auf.

Guida per l'utente

Prima dell'uso leggere questa Guida per I'utente,
assicurandosi di fare riferimento ai diagrammi numerati
riportati nelle ultime pagine.

Conservare questa Guida per l'utente per riferimento futuro.

Let op de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing in z'n geheel voordat u de
draagzak gaat gebruiken en maak daarbij gebruik van de
genummerde diagrammen op de laatste pagina’s.
Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing als naslagwerk voor later.

Anvindarguide

Léas hela denna anvéandarguide innan du anvéander bérselen
och var speciellt uppmérksam pa de numrerade bilderna pa
de sista sidorna.

Spara denna anvindarguide for framtida bruk.

Brugsvejledning

Laes denne brugsvejledning grundigt inden brug og referer
til de nummererede diagrammer pa de sidste sider.

Behold denne brugsvejledning til fremtidig brug.

Brukerveiledning

Les ngye gjennom bruksanvisningen far du bruker selen, og
sorg for at du ser pa de nummererte tegningene pa de
bakeste sidene.

Ta vare pd bruksanvisningen til senere bruk.
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Instrukcja obstugi

Przed uzytkowaniem woézka nalezy zapoznac sie z
tredcig instrukgji zwracajac uwage na ponumerowane
rysunki na ostatnich stronach.

Instrukcje nalezy zachowac.

Guia do usudrio anexo

Leia todo o Guia do Usuario antes de utilizar o produto,

sem deixar de consultar os diagramas numerados constantes
das paginas finais.

Guarde este Guia do Usudrio para futura consulta.

P 'meo Il ylicma,
BHMMATENbHO 1 MOMHOCTbIO NPOYMTaiiTe HacToAL ee
PYKOBOACTBO, NpeXx/e Yem NPUCTYNUTb K UCMONb30BaHWIO
3TOro M3AeNnus; NPy U3y4eHnn PyKoBoaCTBa obpalyaiite
BHMMaHWe Ha CCbIIKW Ha HOMepa Mo3ULMiA Ha PUCYHKaX,
nprBeieHHbIX Ha NOC/EAHX CTPaHNLaX. ITO PyKOBOACTBO
TakKKe CNyXXUT B KauecTse Balleln rapaHTUNHOWM KHUXKN;
noxanytcma, coxpaHume e2o 0518 Nocnedyousezo
UCNo/Ib30BAHUS.

08nyéc xprionc-emipAeyne

MNapakaheioBe va Safacete dAo Tov 0dnyo mpv T Xprion,
@povTiovtac va cupBouleuBeite kat Ta aplBunpéva
Slaypappata otig TeNeuTaieg oeNideC. O 0dnyodg autdg
mepAapPavel emiong tnv eyyunon oag.

MapakaAeioBe va Tov puAdéeTe o aopaléc pépog yia va tov
OUUPBOUAEUEDTE Kat HEAOVTIKG.

Ndvod k pouziti

Prectéte si prosim dikladné tento névod pred prvnim
pouzitim. Obsahuje popis ocislovanych nakresu,
umisténych na poslednich stranach.

Uchovejte tento ndvod pro pozdéjsi pouZiti.

Ndvod na pouzZivanie

Pred pouzivanim si prosim precitajte cely tento ndvod a na
poslednych stranach si pozrite obrézky, na ktoré sa odvoldvaju
odkazy.

Uschovajte tento ndvod pre neskorsie nahliadnutie.

Haszndlati utasitds a gyermekre feliigyel6 személynek
Kérjlik a hasznalat elott olvassa el ezt a hasznélati utasitast és
tanulmanyozza at az utolsé oldalakon talélhaté szamozott
abrakat is.

Tartsa meg a haszndlati utasitdst a tovdbbi tdjékozédds céljdbol.

Kullarnici Kullanim Kilavuzu

Litfen bu Kullanim Kilavuzunu Griini kullanmadan 6nce
tamamen ve dikkatli bir kilde okuyun, son sayfalardaki
numaralandirilmisdiyagramlan dikkate aldiginizdan emin
olun.

Kullanim Kilavuzunu gelecekte basvurabileceginiz bir kaynak
olarak saklayin.

Operation lllustrations

Warranty Information
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ATTACHING THE CAR SEAT
Ensure that the buggy seat is in the first recline position.
To fit the adapter clips:

Attention: There is a left hand and a right hand clip, ensure that the
adapters are the correct way round

A Undo the poppers on either side of the seat cover

B Pull the fabric away to reveal the adapter attachment poles.

C Connect the adapters clips to the poles located next to the
legrest extenders under the zip opening on either side of the
buggy, slide the adapter clip onto the pole, the pin on the
bottom of the pole should click into the hole on the bottom of
the adapter.

Attention: The front of the car seat should be facing the front of buggy
seat.

To attach the car seat:

D Line the adapter clips up with the holes on the bottom of the car
seat and push seat down into place. Seat will click when secured
into place.

E  Secure the seat with the retainer straps located on the side bars
on either side of the buggy, secure the retainer strap over the car
seat using the clasp, ensure that the strap is pulled tight to
secure the car seat.

CAUTION: The security of the fixing should be checked by pulling up on the
car seat handle before putting the baby into the seat.

WARNING: Do not lift product and child by using the car seat handle
To detach the car seat:

F Push down both levers located on the outside of the attachment
clip and lift the seat away from the buggy.

To detach the adapter clips

G Pushin the button on the underside of the seat tube and slide
the adapter clip away from the pole.

TO FIT THE CAR SEAT RAIN APRON

A Return hood to non-tilted position before fitting rain apron.
B Ensure visor is folded away beneath the hood.

C Place the apron over the hood front.

D Attach two eyelets (one each side) to the hood clips.

E Attach front straps to front legs just below seat.
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FIXATION DU SIEGE DE VOITURE

Assurez-vous que le siége de la poussette est en premiére potion
d'inclinaison.

Pose des clips de I'adaptateur :

Attention: Il y a un clip gauche et un clip droit. Veillez a placer les adapta
teurs dans le bon sens.

A Défaites les boutons-pression de chaque coté de la housse du
siege.

B Faites glisser I'étoffe pour faire apparaitre les tiges de fixation de
I'adaptateur.

C Fixezles clips de I'adaptateur aux tiges situées a coté des
pro longements du repose-jambes sous l'ouverture a
fermeture éclair, de chaque c6té de la poussette. Faites glisser
le clip de I'adaptateur sur la tige, la goupille a I'extrémité de la
tige devrait s'encliqueter dans le trou de I'adaptateur.

Attention: Le devant du siége de voiture et celui du siége de poussette
devraient étre en face 'un de I'autre.

Fixation du siege de voiture:

D Alignezles clips de I'adaptateur sur les trous au bas du siege de
voiture et mettez le siége en place en I'enfongant. Un déclic se
fera entendre lorsque le siége est bien en place.

E Immobilisez le siege avec les sangles de retenue situées sur les
barres latérales de chaque c6té de la poussette.

Fixez bien la sangle de retenue sur le siége de voiture, en vous
servant de la boucle. Vérifiez si la sangle est bien serrée de
maniére a ce que le siége de voiture soit bien immobilisé.

ATTENTION: || convient de vérifier la sécurité de la fixation en tirant la
poignée du siége de voiture avant d'installer le bébé dans le siége.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne soulevez pas le produit et l'enfant en utilisant la
poignée du siége de voiture.

Retrait du siege de voiture :

F  Enfoncez les deux leviers situés a I'extérieur du clip de fixation et
soulevez le siege de la poussette.

Détachement des clips de I'adaptateur:
G Enfoncez le bouton sous le tube du siége et faites glisser le clip
de I'adaptateur pour I'enlever de la tige.

INSTALLATION DE L'HABILLAGE PLUIE

A Remettez la capote en position non-inclinée avant de poser
I'habillage pluie.

Veillez a ce que le rabat soit replié sous la capote.

Placez I'habillage sur le bord avant de la capote.

Fixez les deux ceillets (de chaque c6té) aux pinces de la capote.
Fixez les attaches de devant aux tubes des roues de devant
juste en dessous du siege.

moNw
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FIJANDO EL ASIENTO DE AUTOMOVIL

Asegure que el asiento de la sillita esta en su primera posiciéon de
inclinacion.

Para fijar los clips adaptadores:

Advertencia: Hay un clip de mano izquierda y otro de mano derecha;
aseg urar que estan en el sentido correcto.

A. Separar los botones de presion en cada lado de la cubierta del
asiento.

B. Retirar el tejido para revelar los tubos de fijacion de los adapta
dores.

C Conectar los clips adaptadores sobre los tubos situados al lado
de las correderas del reposapies debajo de la abertura de
cremallera en cada lado de la sillita, deslizar el adaptador para
que el pasa dor en la parte inferior del tubo entre el agujero en la
parte inferior del adaptador.

Advertencia: La parte delantera del asiento de automdvil debe mirar hacia
la parte delantera del asiento.

Como fijar el asiento de automovil:

D  Alinear los clips adaptadores con los agujeros en la base del
asiento de automovil y empujar el asiento para que entre en su
sitio. El asiento se engancharé cuando esta seguro.

E Fijar el asiento con las correas retenedoras situadas en las barras
laterales en cada lado de la sillita, fijando la correa retenedora
sobre el asiento de automovil usando la hebilla y asegurando
que la correa esté bien apretada para fijar el asiento de
automovil.

ADVERTENCIA: Se debe verificar la seguridad de la instalacién tirando
hacia arriba con el purio del asiento de automdvil antes de poner el nifio
en el asiento.

ADVERTENCIA: No levantar el producto y el nifio usando el pufio del
asiento de automdvil.

Para sacar el asiento de automavil:

F  Empujar hacia abajo sobre las dos palancas situadas afuera del
clip de fijacién, y levantar el asiento para separarlo de la sillita.

Para separar los clips adaptadores:

G Empujar hacia adentro el botén en la parte inferior del tubo de
asiento y deslizar el clip adaptador para sacarlo del tubo.

PARA COLOCAR LA CUBIERTA DE PROTECCION CONTRA LA LLUVIA:

A Antes de instalar el protector contra la lluvia, poner a la capota
en su posicion no inclinada.

B Asegurar que la visera esta doblada debajo de la capota.

C Colocar la cubierta de proteccion encima de la parte delantera
de la capota.

D Conectar los dos ojales (uno en cada lado) a los clips de la
capota.

E Atelas correas frontales a las patas delanteras justo debajo del
asiento.
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ANBRINGEN DES AUTOSITZES

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Buggysitz in die erste Neigeposition
geklappt ist.

Anbringen der Adapter:

Hinweis: Achten Sie darauf, dass der linke und rechte Adapter jeweils richtig
herum angebracht werden.

A. Losen Sie die Druckknopfe auf beiden Seiten des Sitzbezug.

B. Ziehen Sie den Bezug ab, um die Stangen zur Befestigung der
Adapter freizulegen.

C Bringen Sie die Adapter an den Stangen neben den Beinaufla
gen-Schiebern (unter der ReiBverschlussoffnung an beiden
Seiten des Buggys) an. Schieben Sie den Adapter auf die Stange.
Der Stift an der Unterseite der Stange sollte in die Offnung an
der Unterseite des Adapters einrasten.

Hinweis: Die Vorderseite des Autositzes sollte zur Vorderseite des
Buggysitzes hin zeigen.

Anbringen des Autositzes:

D Richten Sie die Adapter entsprechend den Offnungen an der
Unterseite des Autositzes aus und driicken Sie den Sitz nach
unten. Der Sitz rastet mit einem horbaren Klicken ein.

E Befestigen Sie den Sitz mit den Haltegurten an den Seitenstan
gen auf beiden Seiten des Buggys. Befestigen Sie den Haltegurt
mit der Schnalle Gber dem Autositz; achten Sie dabei darauf,
dass der Gurt straff ist und den Autositz sicher in seiner Position
halt.

ACHTUNG: Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Hineinsetzen des Babys, dass
der Autositz fest angebracht ist, indem Sie den Sitz am Griff nach oben
zu ziehen versuchen.

WARNHINWEIS: Produkt und Kind nicht am Griff des Autositzes
hochheben.

Abnehmen des Autositzes:

F  Driicken Sie die beiden Hebel an der Au3enseite des Befesti
gungsclips nach unten und heben Sie den Sitz aus dem Buggy.

Losen der Adapter:

G Driicken Sie auf den Knopf an der Unterseite des Sitzrohrs und
ziehen Sie den Adapter von der Stange ab.

ANBRINGEN DES REGENSCHUTZES

A Stellen Sie vor Anbringen des Regenschutzes das Verdeck
aufrecht.

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Sonnenschild unter das Verdeck
geklappt ist.

C  Bringen Sie den Regenschutz an der Vorderseite des Verdecks an.
D Befestigen Sie zwei Osen (je eine pro Seite) an den
Verdeckklemmen.

Befestigen Sie die Vorderriemen an den Vorderstangen, gerade
unterhalb des Sitzes.

@
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APPLICARE IL SEGGIOLINO PER AUTOMOBILE
Assicurarsi che il seggiolino sia nella prima posizione reclinata.
Applicare i ganci degli adattatori:

Attenzione: Vi é un gancio destro ed uno sinistro - assicurarsi che gli adat
tatori siano sul lato corretto.

A Aprire i bottoni automatici ad entrambi i lati della fodera del
seggiolino

B  Spostare il tessuto ed individuare le aste dove applicare gli adat
tatori.

C Collegare i ganci degli adattatori alle aste poste di fianco ai
prolungamenti del poggiagambe, sotto l'apertura della cerniera,
ad entrambi i lati del passeggino e far scorrere i ganci degli adat
tatori lungo I'asta; il perno alla base dell’asta dovrebbe inserirsi
con un clic nel foro alla base dell’adattatore.

Attenzione: La parte anteriore del seggiolino per automobile dovrebbe
essere di fronte al seggiolino del passeggino.

Applicare il seggiolino per automobile:

D Allineare i ganci degli adattatori ai fori posti alla base del seg
giolino per automobile e spingere il seggiolino fino a che scatta
in posizione.

E Fissare il seggiolino con le cinghie di trattenuta poste ai tubi
ad entrambi i lati del passeggino; fissare la cinghia di
trattenuta sopra al seggiolino per automobile utilizzando
I'apposito fermaglio, assicurandosi che la cinghia sia tesa e trat
tenga con sicurezza il seggiolino.

ATTENZIONE: Prima di inserire il bambino controllare la sicurezza del
montaggio sollevando il seggiolino per automobile trattenendolo al
manico.

AVVERTENZA: Non sollevare il seggiolino trattenendolo al manico quando
vi é inserito il bambino.

Togliere il seggiolino per automobile:

F  Spingere verso il basso entrambe le leve poste all'esterno dei
ganci degli adattatori e togliere il seggiolino dal passeggino.

Togliere i ganci degli adattatori:

G Spingere il pulsante posto sotto alla barra del seggiolino e far
scorrere i ganci degli adattatori staccandoli dall’asta.

APPLICARE IL TELO ANTIPIOGGIA

A Primadiapplicare il telo antipioggia chiudere la capotta.

B Assicurarsi che I'aletta parasole sia ripiegata sotto la capotta.

C Porre il telo sopra la parte anteriore della capotta.

D Fissare i due occhielli (uno per lato) ai ganci della capotta

E  Fissare le cinghie anteriori alle gambe anteriori del passeggino,
appena sotto il seggiolino.
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HET AUTOZITJE BEVESTIGEN
Kantel het zitje van de wandelwagen achterover in de eerste stand.

Kl 1 van de ad monteren:

P

Er is een linker- en een rechterklem: zorg ervoor dat de adapters
correct zijn geplaatst.

A. Maak de drukknoopjes aan de zijkanten van de bekleding van
het zitje los.

B. Trek de bekleding weg zodat de bevestigingsstangen van de
adapter zichtbaar worden.

C Bevestig de klemmen van de adapters aan de stangen naast de
verlengstukken van de voetensteun onder de ritssluiting aan
beide kanten van de wandelwagen. Schuif de klem op de stang.
De pen op de onderkant van de stang moet vastklikken in het
gat op de onderkant van de adapter.

N.B.: De voorkant van het autozitie moet zijn gericht naar de voorkant van
het zitje van de wandelwagen.

Het autozitje bevestigen:

D Houd de klemmen van de adapter recht voor de gaten in de
onderkant van het autozitje en druk het zitje op zijn plaats. Het
zitje zal dan vastklikken.

E Bevestig het zitje met de klembanden aan de zijstangen op
beide kanten van de wandelwagen. Zet de klemband op het
autozitje vast met de gesp en zorg ervoor dat de band goed
strak zit om te voorkomen dat het autozitje losraakt.

VOORZICHTIG: Controleer of het autozitje goed vastzit door de hand
greep van het autozitie omhoog te trekken voordat u de baby hierin plaatst.

WAARSCHUWING: Til het autozitje met het kind niet op bij de handgreep
van het autozitje.

Het autozitje losmaken:

F  Druk beide hendels op de buitenkant van de bevestigingsklem
omlaag en til het zitje uit de wandelwagen.

d
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G Druk op de knop op de onderkant van de buis van het zitje en
schuif de klem van de stang af.

REGENSCHERM MONTEREN

A Breng de kap terug in de oorspronkelijke stand voordat u het
regenscherm aanbrengt.

B Klap de zonneklep weg onder de kap.

C Plaats het regenscherm op de voorkant van de kap.

D Bevestig twee ringetjes (op elke zijde een ringetje) op de klem
men van de kap.

E Bevestig de voorste bandjes aan de voorstangen vlak onder het

zitje.
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MONTERING AV BILSATET MONTERING AV REGNSKYDDET
Se till att vagnens sate ar i det forsta bakatfallda laget. A Fortillbaka huven till uppratt Idge innan du monterar regnskyd
det.
Montering av anpassningsklammorna: B Setill att visiret ar fallt tillbaka under huven.
C  Placera regnskyddet 6ver huvens framsida.
Var uppmdrksam: Det finns en vdnster och en héger kidmma, se till att D  Fast tva 6glor (en pa vardera sidan) 6ver huvens klammor.
adaptrarna dr rétt placerade. E  Satt fast de framre banden pa de framre benen just under

satet.
A Lossa tryckknapparna pa vardera sidan av satestyget.
B Draundan tyget for att komma at fastsattningsenhetens stolpar.
C Anslut adapterarnas klammor till stolparna som &r placerade
bredvid fotstodets forlangningar under dragkedjan pé varje
sida av vagnen, for adapterklimman pa stolpen. Pinnen i botten
pa stolpen skall klicka in | hdlet pa adapterns botten.

OBS: Framsidan pa bilens sdte skall sta mot framsidan pd vagnens sdite.
Montering av bilsatet:

D Passa in adapterklimmorna mot halen i botten pa bilsatet och
tryck ner satet pa plats. Ett klick kommer att horas nar satet sitter
ordentligt pa plats.

E  Fastsdtet med de fastsattningsband som finns pa sidostangerna
pa vardera sidan av vagnen. Satt fast fastsattningsbandet 6ver
bilsdtet med spannet och se till att bandet dras at hart for att vara
saker pa att bilsétet sitter ordentligt fast.

VAR FORSIKTIG: Kontrollera att scitet sitter ordentligt fast genom att dra i
bilsdtets handtag innan du sdtter barnet i scitet.

VARNING: Lyft inte scitet och barnet med bilsdtets handtag.
Demontering av bilsatet:

F  Tryck ner de tva spakarna som finns pd utsidan av fastsattningsk
lamman och lyft sétet ur vagnen.

Demontering av adapterklimmorna:

G Tryckin knappen pa undersidan av séatesroret och for adapterk
lammen bort fran stolpen.
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ISATNING AF AUTOSTOL

Serg for, at klapvognssaedet befinder sig i den farste
tilbagelzeningsposition.

Sadan monteres adapterklemmerne:

Forsigtig: Der er en venstre og en hajre klemme. Serg for, at adapterne
vender den rigtige vej.

A Tryklasene pé begge sider af betraekket dbnes

B Dugen traekkes veek, sa man kan se
adapterfastgorelsesstaengerne.

C Adapterklemmerne szettes pa steengerne ved siden af
benstgtteforleengerne under lynlésen pa begge sider af
klapvognen. Adapterklemmen skubbes pé stangen, sa tappen
nederst pa stangen klikker pa plads i hullet nederst pa
adapteren.

Forsigtig: Forsiden af autostolen skal vende mod forsiden af klapvogns
saedet.

Sadan isaettes autostolen:

D Adapterklemmerne passes ind med hullerne i bunden af
autostolen, som skubbes pa plads. Stolen klikker, nar den er pa
plads.

E Stolen fastgeres med stropperne, der sidder pa sidesteengerne
pa begge sider af klapvognen. Stroppen fastgeres over
autostolen ved hjaelp af bgjlen. Serg for, at stroppen er trukket
stramt, sa autostolen sidder sikkert og godt fastspaendt.

FORSIGTIG: Sorg for at kontrollere, hvor sikkert stolen er fastspaendt ved at
treekke op i hdndtaget pa autostolen, inden baby anbringes i stolen.

ADVARSEL: Produktet og barnet ma ikke loftes ved hjaelp af hdndtaget pa
autostolen.

Sadan aftages autostolen:

F  Begge greb, der sidder pd ydersiden af fastgerelsesklemmen
trykkes ned, og stolen lgftes af klapvognen.

Sadan aftages adapterklemmerne:

G Knappen pa undersiden af stolrgret trykkes ind, og
adapterklemmen skubbes af stangen.

SADAN PAS/ETTES REGNSLAGET

mQoN®>

Kalechen ma ikke vaere vippet, nar regnslaget monteres.

Serg for, at solskaermen er foldet sammen under kalechen.
Regnslaget anbringes over forsiden af kalechen.

De to askner (en pa hver side) fastgeres til klemmerne pa kalechen.
Fastger de forreste stropper til forbenene lige under saedet.
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MONTERE BILSETET
Serg for at trillesetet er stilt i forste bakoverposisjon.
Slik settes adapterklipsene pa:

OBS! Det er et hayre og et venstre klips. Sorg for at adapterne sitter riktig
vei

A. Taopp trykknappene pa hver side av setetrekket

B. Trekk stoffet bort for & se stengene til feste av adapteren.

C Kople adapterklipsene til stengene ved siden av benstatte
forlengerne under glidelasapningen pa hver side av trillen, skyv
adapterklipset inn pa stangen. Stiften nederst pa stangen skal
klikke pa plass i hullet nederst p& adapteren.

OBS! Fronten pa bilsetet skal vende mot fronten pa trillesetet.
Slik festes bilsetet:
D Still adapterklipsene pa linje med hullene nederst pa bilsett og
skyv setet ned pa plass. Setet klikker nar det er festet ordentlig.
E Fest setet med holdeselene som fines pé sidestengene pa hver
side av trillen, fest holdeselen over bilsetet ved hjelp av klemmen.
Serg for at selen er stram slik at bilsetet sitter godt fast.

FORSIKTIG: Sikkerheten pa festet md kontrolleres ved d trekke opp bilsete
hdndtaket for du setter barnet i setet.

ADVARSEL: Ikke loft setet og barnet ved hjelp av hdndtaket pa bilsetet
Slik tas bilsetet ut:

F  Trykk ned pa begge spakene pa utsiden av festeklipset og loft
setet bort fra trillen.

Slik tas adapterklipsene ut

G Trykk inn knappen pa undersiden av setergret og skyv
adapterklipset bort fra stangen.

SLIK FESTER DU REGNTREKKET

>
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Sett kalesjen tilbake til oppreist stiling for du setter pa
regntrekket.

Serg for at solskjermen er brettet under kalesjen.
Plasser trekket over kalesjefronten.

Fest de to maljene (én pa hver side) til kalesjeklipsene.

Fest remmene foran til bena foran, like under setet.



PL

UZYWANIE SIEDZENIA WOZKA JAKO FOTELIKA SAMOCHO
DOWEGO

Siedzenie wézka musi by¢ w pozycji lekko odchylonej.
Mocowanie zaciskéw:

Uwaga: sq dwa zaciski, lewy i prawy. Upewnij sie, Ze zaciski tqczone sqw
dobrq strone.

A Odpia¢ zatrzaski po obu stronach pokrycia fotelika.

B  Odciggna¢ materiat i odstoni¢ sprzaczki.

C  Potaczyc zaciski ze sprzaczkami przy wysuwanym podndézku
pod suwakiem po obu stronach wézka. Wsuna¢ zacisk w
sprzaczke — wypustka u dotu sprzaczki musi zaskoczy¢ w otwor
w dolnej czesci zacisku.

Uwaga: przéd siedzenia samochodowego powinien by¢ naprzeciw
siedzenia wézka.

Montowanie siedzenia samochodowego/fotelika:

D Ustawi¢ w takiej pozycji, aby zaciski byty nad otworami dolnej
czesci siedzenia/fotelika samochodowego i umocowad
pchnieciem w dét do zaskoczenia/klikniecia.

E Zabezpieczyc fotelik paskami znajdujgcymi sie po obu stronach
na stelazu. Dociagnac¢ pasek zabezpieczajacy fotelik przy uzyciu
klamry upewniajac sie, ze pasek jest dopiety a fotelik stabilny.

UWAGA: Przed wiozeniem dziecka do fotelika nalezy dobrze sprawdzi¢
(pociqgajqc za rqczke fotelika), czy umocowanie jest stabilne.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie wolno podnosic fotelika wraz z dzieckiem trzymajgc
réwnoczesnie za rqczke fotelika.

Wymontowywanie fotelika:

F Nacisna¢ na dzwignie/wypustki po obu stronach sprzaczki i
podnies¢ fotelik/siedzenie z wdzka.

Odpinanie sprzaczek

G Wecisna¢ przycisk pod spodem stelaza fotelika i wysuna¢ zacisk ze
sprzaczki.

1

MOCOWANIE POKROWCA PRZECIWDESZCZOWEGO

Przed umocowaniem pokrowca przeciwdeszczowego budke roztozyc.
Daszek powinien by¢ ztozony pod budka.

Naciggna¢ pokrowiec na przéd budki.

Przypia¢ petelki z kazdej strony budki.

Przymocowac przednie paski do przednich nézek tuz pod
siedziskami.

mQoN®>
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FIXACAO DA CADEIRINHA PARA AUTOMOVEL

Certifique-se de que o assento da cadeirinha de passeio se encontra na
primeira posi¢do de inclinagdo.

Colocacao dos clipes dos adaptadores:

Atengdo: Existe um clipe esquerdo e um clipe direito, queira certificar-se de
que os adaptadores se encontram na posi¢do correcta.

A Passe a cinta entre pernas pelos furos do assento.

B  Puxe a cobertura do assento para fora do apoio para os pés e
dobre-a para tras sobre o assento da cadeirinha de passeio.

C  Fixe os clipes dos adaptadores nas varas situadas ao lado dos
dispositivos de extensao do apoio das pernas debaixo da abertura
do fecho de correr, de cada lado da cadeirinha de passeio. Deslize
o clipe do adaptador sobre a vara; o pino na parte inferior da vara
deve encaixar no furo da parte inferior do adaptador.

Atengdo: A parte da frente da cadeirinha para automavel e a parte da frente
da cadeirinha de passeio devem ficar viradas uma para a outra.

Fixac¢do da cadeirinha para automével:

D  Alinhe os clipes dos adaptadores com os furos na parte de baixo
da cadeirinha para automoével e pressione para a encaixar no seu
lugar. Ouvird um estalido quando a cadeirinha estiver
devidamente no seu lugar.

E  Fixe a cadeirinha com as correias de retencao situadas nas barras
laterais de ambos os lados da cadeirinha de passeio.

Fixe a correia de retengdo sobre a cadeirinha para automével
usando a fivela. Certifique-se de que a correia estd bem apertada
para prender seguramente a cadeirinha para automével.

ATENGAO: Deve verificar-se a sequranga da fixagdo puxando para cima a
pega da cadeirinha para automdvel antes de colocar o bebé na cadeirinha.

ADVERTENCIA: Néo levante o produto com a crianga utilizando a pega da
cadeirinha para automével

Remocao da cadeirinha para automével:

F  Pressione as duas alavancas situadas na parte exterior do clipe de
fixagdo e levante a cadeirinha para fora da cadeirinha de passeio.

Separacdo dos clipes dos adaptadores

G Carregue no botao na parte inferior do tubo da cadeirinha e
deslize o clipe do adaptador para retira-lo da vara.

INSTALAGAO DO ANTEPARO CONTRA A CHUVA

A Volte a colocar a capota na posi¢ao nao inclinada antes de instalar o
anteparo contra a chuva.

Certifique-se de que o visor esta dobrado debaixo da capota.
Coloque o anteparo sobre a parte da frente da capota.

Prenda dois ilhoses (um de cada lado) aos clipes da capota.

moNw

Prenda as tiras da frente as hastes dianteiras logo abaixo do assento.
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NOACOEANHEHME ABTOMOBWJIbHOIO CUAEHDbA

Y6enuTech B TOM, YTO CUAEHBE KONACKN HAXOANNIOCh B NEPBOM
HaKJIOHHOM MONIOXKEHUW.

[AnA ycTaHOBKN GUKCAaTOPOB NepexofHNKOB:

Buumanue: Qukcamopel 0515 1egoli U NPasoli CMOPOHLI OMAUHAOMCA,
y6edumecs 8 NpasuIbHOCMU UX YCMAHOBKU

A OTcoeanHUTE KHOMKM C 06erX CTOPOH Yexsia CUAeHbA

B. CTAHUTE TKaHb, YTOGbI OTKPbITb KPemnexHble CTONGMKN
nepexoAHvKa.

C MopcoennHuTe NepexofHble GrKcaTopbl K CTONGMKaM,
PacnonoXeHHbIM OKOJNO YANVIHUTENEN OMOp, NOA OTBEPCTVEM
B 3aCTEXKE KMOJTHUA» C KAKAON CTOPOHbI KONACKW, BABUHbTE
nepexofHol ¢prKcaTop B CTONBUK, MY STOM Nanew| Ha HUKHer
YacTy cTonburKa JOMKEH 3aLLeNKHYTbCA B OTBEPCTUN Ha HUXKHEM
nepexoAHvKe.

BHumanue: [lepedHas 4acme asmomobuibHo20 cuOeHbA 00/IKHA
6b6IMb COPUEHMUPOBAHA NO HANPABIIEHUIO K CUOEHBIO KOTIACKU.

MopcoeanHeHe aBTOMOGMNBHOTO CUAEHbA:

D CosmecTtuTe $rKCaTOPbl NEPEXOAHMKA C OTBEPCTUAMU B HUXKHEN
4acTV aBTOMOOUIBHOTO CUAEHbBA Y TONKHUTE CUAEHbE BHU3 ANA
durKkcauyum. NMpw ycTaHOBKe Ha MECTO CAEHBbE 3aLeNKHETCA.

E 3aduKcmpyinTe cupieHbe KpenexHbIMy pemMHAMM,
PacnonoXeHHbIMM Ha GOKOBbIX CTOWKAX, C KAXKA0N CTOPOHbI
KOJIACKM, 3aKpenmTe KpenexHbili pemeHb Ha aBTOMOGMbHOM
CUAeHbe NPV NOMOLUM NPSXKKY, YOeAMUBLUMCH MPY STOM B TOM,

YTO peMeHb HaAeXKHO HATAHYT ANA 3aKpenneHna aBTOMO6UIbHOrO
CpAEeHbA.

OCTOPOXHO: leped mem, Kak nomeusame pebeHka 8 a8BmMomobubHoe
cudeHbe, Heo6X00UMO NPOBEPUMb HAOXHOCMb €20 KpensieHUs, NOMAHY8

30 pyuKy.
MPEAYMNPEXAEHUE: He nodHumatime u3denue emecme ¢ pebeHKoM 3a
DYYKY d8mMoMOBUIIbHO20 CUDEHbS.

OT1C aBTOMOO (X4

A {2l

F HaxmuTe BHI3 06a pbluara, pacnonoXeHHbIX Ha Hapy»HO
CTOPOHE COeAMHUTENBHOTO GUKCaTOpa Y CHAMUTE CUAEHBE C
KONACKM.

AnA cHATMA pUKCAaTOPOB NEPEXOAHNKOB:

G HaXmuTe Ha KHOMKY, pacrnonoXeHHYI0 Ha HUXKHEN MOBEPXHOCTN

pr6KVI CUIEHbA 1 CABUHBTE GUKCATOP NEPEXOHMKA CO CTOMKM.
13

YCTAHOBKA ®APTYKA ANA 3ALLNTDI OT AOXKAA

A Bo3BpaTuTe Bepx B He OTK/IOHEHHOE MONOXeHWe nepes yCTaHOBKOW
dapTyKa Ana 3almTbl OT AOXKAA.

B Y6epwnTech B TOM, UTO KO3bIPEK CNIOXKEH 1 YOpaH noA BepX.

C Pa3mecTnTe GpapTyK Haj nepefHer YacTbio Bepxa.

D 3auenuTe AaBa ywkKa (Mo 0AHON C KaXXA0W CTOPOHBI) 33 pUKCaTOPbI
Bepxa.

E 3akpenuTte nepefHue pemeLlKn Ha NepefHNX onopax
HenocpefCcTBEHHO Nof CUAEHbEM.
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TOMOGETHZIH TOY KAGIZMATOXZ AYTOKINHTOY

BefaiwBeite 411 To KABIOPA TOU PTTAYKI BPIOKETAL OTNV TIPWTN
avakekAlpévn Béon.

Na va TomoBeToETE Ta KA TOU Mpocappoyéa:

Mpoagoxii: Yndpxe! aptotepd Kai 5e€i6 k. BeBaiwOeite 61 ot mpooapuoyeic
eival owoTd TomobeTnuévol.

A AmocouvSEeTe TIG 0OUOTEG Kal OTIG SUO TTAEUPEC TOU KAAUMUATOG
kabiopatog.

B  A@aip£ote T0 UQACHA TPABWVTAG TO YIa VO ATOKOAUPETE TOUG
10TOUG TIPOCAPTNONG TOU TIPOCAPHOYEQ.

C  TuvS£oTE Ta KAIT TWV TIPOCAPHOYEWY GTOUG LOTOUG TTOU
Bpiokovtat Simia amoé Ta TeRdyla EMEKTAONG TOU OTNPIYMATOG
TOSIWV KATW ATd TO AVOLYMA TOU QEPUOUAP OTNV KAOE MAeupd
TOU PITAYKI Kal YALIOTPAOTE TO KAUT TPOCAPHOYEX EMAVW OTOV 10TO.
O MEipPOG 0TO KATW PEPOG TOU LIOTOU TIPETTEL VA KAVEL <KAIK» péoa
oTNV TPUTA 0TO KATW UEPOG TOU TTIPOCAPHOYEQ.

Mpoacoxn: To UmPooTIvé UéPog Tou Kabiouatog QutokivriTou mpénet va BAEmel
TO UTTPOCTIVO HEPOG TOU KABIoUATOG TOU UTTAYKL.

Na va TomoOeTHOETE TO KAOIGHA AUTOKIVITOU:

D  EuBuypappiote Ta KNI TpOCapHOoYEQ HE TIG TPUTTIEG OTO KATW
M€POG TOU KOBIOMATOC AUTOKIVITOU Kal oTIPWETE TO KABIoHA TTPOG
TA KATW yla va 1iaeL otn B€on Tou. To KABiopa Ba KAvel «kAIK» OTav
Ba aopahiotei ot Béon Tou.

E  Ao@alioTe To KABIopa PE Ta Aoupld GUYKPATNONG TOMoBETNUEVA
OTIG MAEVPIKEG UTTAPEG OE KABE TTAEUPA TOU UITAYKL, ACPANIOTE
TO Aoupi OUYKPATNONG TAVW amd To KABIoUA QUTOKIVATOU
XPNOIHOTIOIVTAG TNV TTOPTN Kalt BePaiwbeite 6Tt To Aoupi giva
TPAPBNYUEVO OPIKTA Yia va gival ao@ANEG TO KABIOMA AUTOKIVITOU.

MPOXOXH: H aopdAeia TnG epapuoyric mpémel va exéyxetal tpafwvtag
XelpoAaPri Tou kabiouatog autokivriTou mptv TomoBeTnOel uéoa To UWPEO.

MPOXOXH: Mn onkdwvete To mpoidv uadli ue maudi xpnoiuomolwvTag
™ XelpoAafri Tou kabiouaTog autokiviTou.

MNa va apaipéceTe To KAOIOHA AUTOKIVIiTOU:
F  Impwyvete mpog Ta KATw Kat Toug Suo AeBiédeg mou Bpiokovtal

070 €§WTEPIKO TOU KMTT TTIPOGAPTNONG Kat ByaleTe To kabiopa
ONKWVOVTAG TO ard TO UITAYKL.

Na va apaipécete Ta KA nip pHoyéa:

G ZMPWYVETE TPOG TA HECA TO KOUWTT 0TO KATW HEPOG TOU
owAnvapiouv Tou Kabiopatog Kat ByAaleTe amod Tov ITO TO KAITT TOU
TIPOCAPHOYEQ.

TOMNOOETHXIH TOY KAANYMMATOZXZ BPOXHZ

@
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EmoTpéYPte TNV KOUKOUAQ OTN PN avakekApévn Béon mpv
TOTOOETHOETE TO KAAUMHA BPOXNG.

BeBawwbeite 611 n Stagavng aomida givat Simwpévn KATW amé v
KOUKOUAQ.

TomoBeTOTE TO KAAUMHA TTAVW ATTO TO PITPOCTIVO HEPOG TNG
KOUKOUAQG.

Suvdéote ta Suo oBalpuidia (amod éva otnv KaBe MAeupd) ota KAt
NG KOUKOUAAG.

Juvdéote ta Suo oBalpuidia (amo éva otnv KaBe Meupd) ota
umpootivd média.
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PRIPEVNENI AUTOMOBILOVE SEDACKY
Zajistéte, aby sedadlo kocarku bylo v prvni vyklopené poloze.
Pfipevnéni svérek adaptéru:

Pozor: Existuji pravé a levé svérky, zajistéte aby adaptéry byly sprdvné jim
odpovidajici.

A Rozepnéte patentky na obou stranach potahu sedadla.

B  Stahnéte tkaninu pro odkryti ty¢ek pro pfipevnéni adaptéru.

C  Pripojte svérky adaptéru k ty¢ckam umisténym vedle nastavcd
opérky pro nohy pod otvorem zdrhovadla na obou stranach
kocarku, nasurite svérku adaptéru na tycku, kolik na spodku
tyc¢ky musi zapadnout do otvoru na spodku adaptéru.

Pozor: Predni strana automobilové sedacky musi smérovat k predni strané
sedadla kocdrku.

Piipevnéni automobilové sedacky:

D Vyrovnejte svérky adaptéru s otvory na spodni ¢asti automo
bilové sedacky a zatlacte sedadlo dol(i na misto. Sedadlo pfi
zajisténi na misté zaskodi.

E  Zajistéte sedadlo pfidrznymi pasy umisténymi na boc¢nich
tyckach na obou stranach kocarku, zajistéte pfidrzny pas pres
automobilovou sedacku pomoci spojky, zajistéte aby pas pro
pojisténi automobilové sedacky byl tésné natazen.

VYSTRAHA: Pred usazenim ditéte na sedadlo se musi kontrolovat
bezpecnost pripevnéni tahem za rukojet automobilové sedacky.

VAROVANI: Nezvedejte vyrobek a dité pomoci rukojeti automo bilové
sedacky.

Odmontovani automobilové sedacky:

F  Tlacte dolil obé paky umisténé na vnéjsi strané pfipeviovaci
svérky a vyzvednéte sedacku ven z kocarku.

Odmontovani svérek adaptéru

G Tisknéte knoflik na spodni strané trubky sedadla a vysurite
svérku adaptéru z tycky.

15

UPEVNENI KRYTU PROTI DESTI

>

Pred upevnénim krytu proti desti vratte stfechu do nevyklopené
polohy.

Zajistéte, aby clona byla slozena pod stfechou.

Umistéte kryt nad predni stranu stiechy.

Pfipojte dvé poutka (na kazdé strané jedno) k tchytkam stiechy.
Pripevnéte predni pasky na predni stranu konstrukce tésné pod
sedadla.

moNw
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PRIPEVNENIE AUTOMOBILOVEJ SEDACKY
Skontrolujte, ¢i je sedadlo kocika v prvej vyklopenej polohe.
Pripevnenie adaptaénych spon:

Pozor: Jedna spona je lavd a druhd pravd; skontrolujte, ¢i st spony
sprdvne orientované.

A. Odopnite pripinacie gombiky po oboch stranach krytu sedacky.

B. Stiahnite potah za icelom odkrytia prichytnych tyciek pre
pripojenie adaptacnych spon.

C  Pripojte adaptacné spony ku ty¢kam nachadzajtcim sa vedla list
noznej opierky pod zipsovym otvorom na oboch stranach
kocika, nasunte adaptac¢nu sponu na tycku, kolicek na spodnej
Casti tycky by mal zakliknut do otvoru v spodnej Casti adaptéra.

Pozor: Prednd cast sedadla automobilovej sedacky by mala byt
oproti prednej Casti sedacky kocika.

Pripevnenie automobilovej sedacky.:

D Zrovnajte adaptacné spony s otvormi v spodnej Casti
automobilovej sedacky a zatlacte sedacku na miesto. Sedacka
zaklikne, ked' dojde k jej zaisteniu na spravnom mieste.

E  Zaistite sedacku s prichytnymi popruhmi nachadzajicimi sa na
bocnych rurkach po oboch stranach kocika, zaistite prichytny
popruh cez automobilovt sedacku pomocou spony a
skontroluijte, ¢i je popruh dotiahnuty tak, aby zaistoval
automobilovu sedacku.

POZOR: Bezpecnost zaistenia je potrebné skontrolovat potiah nutim
hrazdic¢ky automobilovej sedacky pred vloZenim dietata do sedacky.

VAROVANIE: Nedvihajte automobilovii sedacku s dietatom za hrazdicku
sedacky.

Odpojenie automobilovej sedacky:

F  Zatlacte obe packy umiestnené na vonkajsej strane prichytnych
spon a vytiahnite sedacku z kocika.

Odpojenie adaptacnych spon

G Zatlacte gombik na spodnej strane rarky sedacky a vysunte
adaptacnu sponu z tycky.

NASADENIE PROTIDAZDOVEJ ZASTERY

A Pred nasadenim protidazdovej zastery vratte striesku do
sklopenej polohy.

Skontroluijte, ¢i je priehladny stit zloZzeny pod strieSkou.
Nasadte zasteru cez prednu Cast striesky.

Pripevnite obe oc¢ka (jedno na kazdej strane) k prichytkdm na
strieske.

Pripevnite predné popruhy k prednym nohdm, tesne pod
sedadlo..

oNnw
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A GYERMEKULES ROGZITESE AZ ESOKOPENY FELHELYEZESE

>

Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a babaiilés az elsé eléredontott Allitsa vissza az ernyérészt nem doéntétt helyzetbe az esékdpeny
pozicidéban van. felszerelése el6tt.

B  Ellendrizze, hogy a napellenzé be legyen hajtva az ernyé ala.
Az illesztokapcsok felhelyezése C  Helyezze a kopenyt az erny6rész folé.

D Rogzitse a két rogzitét (mindkét oldalon) az ernyén 1évé
Figyelem: A bal és a jobb oldali kapcsok kiilonbéznek, figyeljen oda kapcsokhoz.
azirdnyukra E ROgzitse az elllsé pantot az ellilsé kerekes vazhoz kdzvetlenil az

Ulések alatt.
A Kapcsolja ki az Gléshuzat két oldalan 1évé patentokat
B Ha leveszi az Uiléshuzatot, Iathatova valik a rogzitérad illesztd
C Azillesztékapcsokat rogzitse a ldbtémasz-hosszabbitok melletti
rudakra, a babatilés két oldalan talalhaté cipzaros nyilas alatt, majd
csusztassa ra az illesztékapcsot a rudra, mig teljesen leérve azilleszté
aljan lévé lyukba nem ér egy kattandssal.

Figyelem: A babaltilés elejének illeszkednie kell a gyermekiilés
elejéhez.

A gyermekiilés rogzitése:

D Azillesztékapcsokat helyezze a gyermekiilés aljan 1évé lyukakba,
majd nyomja a helyére az tilést. A megfelelé helyzet elérésekor
kattanast fog hallani.

E  Ababadilés karfain lévé tartopantok segitségével rogzitse az
Glést, majd a tartédpantot a csat segitségével huzza at a
gyermekilésen. Gyéz6djon meg réla, hogy a pant szorosan
rogzitve van-e a gyermekiiléshez.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Miel6tt a gyermeket az iilésbe helyezi, ellenérizze a
régzités biztonsdgossdgdt tgy, hogy a karfdndl fogva megprébdlja
felemelni.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne emelje fel a terméket a karfdndl fogva, ha a gyermek
mdr benne (il!

A gyermekiilés leszerelése:

F Nyomija le a régzitékapocs két oldalan taldlhaté karokat, majd
emelje fol az tlést.

Azillesztékapcsok leszerelése
G Nyomja be az tlés rudja aljan taldlhaté gombot, majd huzza le a

rudrdl azillesztékapcsot.
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ARABA OTURAGININ TAKILMASI

Pusetin oturak arkaliginin ilk orijinal pozisyonda oldugundan emin
olun.

Adaptor klipslerinin takilmasi:

Dikkat: Bir sol bir de sag tarafta klips vardir. Adaptérlerin tam olarak
yerlestiginden emin olun.

A Oturak kilifinin her iki tarafinda yer alan gitcitlari agin

B Adaptdr baglanti uglarini agiga ¢ikartmak icin kumasi gekin.

C  Adaptor klipslerini, pusetin her iki tarafinda bulunan fermuarh
acacagin altindaki bacaklik uzaticilarinin yaninda bulunan uglara
takin, adaptor klipsini ucun tizerine kaydirin ve ucun altinda
bulunan pim, bagdastiricinin altinda bulunan yuvaya “klik”
diyerek girene kadar bu isleme devam edin.

Dikkat: Araba koltugunun énii, puset oturaginin 6ndiyle karsi karsiya
gelmelidir.

Araba oturaginin takilmasi:

D Adaptor klipslerini, oturagin altinda bulunan deliklerle ayni

hizaya getirin ve oturagin yerine oturmasi icin asagi dogru ittirin.

Oturak yerine oturdugunda “klik” sesi ¢ikartacaktir.

E  Oturagi, pusetin her iki yaninda bulunan kenar cubuklarinin
zerinde yer alan tespit kayislariyla sabitleyin; tokayi
kullanarak araba oturaginin tizerindeki tespit kayisini
saglamlastirin ve kayisin araba oturagini sabitleyecek kadar
saglam bir sekilde sikistirildigindan emin olun.

UYARI: Bu montajin saglam olup olmadid, bebek oturaga konulmadan
once, araba oturagi tutacaklarindan yukari dogru ¢ekilerek kontrol
edilmelidir.

UYARI: Oturak tutacaklarini kullanarak tiriinii ve bebedgi kaldirmayiniz.

Araba oturaginin ¢ikartilmasi:

F  Baglanti klipsinin disinda yer alan her iki kolu da asagiya dogru
bastirin ve oturadi pusetten yukariya dogru ayirin.

Adaptor klipslerinin acilmasi:

G Oturak borusunun alt tarafinda yer alan digmeye bastirin ve
adaptor klipsini ugtan disari dogru kaydirin.

YAGMURLUGUN TAKILMASI
A Yagmurlugu takmadan 6nce basligi kapali pozisyona getirin.
B Siperligin katlanip bashgin altina konuldugundan emin olun.
C  Yagmurlugu bashgin 6n kisminin Usttine gegirin.
D ki deligi (iki yanda birer adet) baslik tirnaklarina takin.
E  Onkemerleri oturagin hemen altina ve én ayaklara takin.





